
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:677
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
SPREADING OF COMMUNAL FEELINGS
SUDARSANA E.M. NATCHIAPPAN

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have identified the organisations which are spreading communal feelings in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken to ban such organisations ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( SHRI I.D. SWAMI )

(a), (b) & (c) : The activities of all organisations having a bearing on maintenance of communal harmony in the country are under constant watch of law enforcement agencies and requisite legal action is taken, where necessary.
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